

OHIO LIONS FOUNDATION



P.O. Box 21016, Columbus, OH 43221

Application for iPad Matching Grant for Public Libraries/Senior Centers

For use by their visually impaired patrons

Name of Lions Club making appli	cation:		
Lions District: OL	F Trustee:		
Lions Club Contact: Phone number:			//
Local Library			
Local Library Address:			
Library Contact:		E-Mail:	
Phone number:			
	Please s	elect one:	
iPad Mini , Apple care & o	case: \$550	O iPa	ad, Apple care & case: \$650

I hereby certify that the above named Lions Club is requesting matching grant funding from the Ohio Lions Foundation for an IPad for a public library. I understand that upon OLF approval that the Lions club or Library is responsible for paying half the cost.

Signature of Lions Club contact person: _____

Matching grants are available for the acquisition of iPads for public libraries for the intended use by their <u>visually impaired</u> patrons either in the library or to be loaned out by the library for visually impaired individuals to use at home. All iPads come with voice-over technology pre-installed making them especially suited for use by the visually impaired. In order to assure the maximum sustained use of the iPad, the OLF requires that an "Apple Care" service plan or other extended warranty be include with the purchase of the iPad. The maximum OLF grant is \$325.00. The iPads are to be appropriately engraved to reflect the donation by the OLF and the sponsoring Lions Club.

Note: The public library shall be solely responsible for the use of the iPad and the OLF has no responsibility for the unauthorized use.

Please attach a copy of the required letter from the local library or senior center and checks and application to the OLF District Trustee for processing. Ohio Lions Foundation will order the units.